
5/29/2018 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Mary River Project - Geotechnical Drilling Program - Notification

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&jsver=-dxVNc9Y02g.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180516.06_p8&view=pt&msg=16398b8b1c20a076&search=inbox&sim

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Project - Geotechnical Drilling Program - Notification 

Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, May 25, 2018 at 1:13 PM
To: Andrew Vermeer <andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon Andrew,
 
Could you please indicate the location(s) of drilling waste disposal (Licence Part F, Item 2b)?
 
Regards,
Assol
 

 
[Quoted text hidden]



5/29/2018 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Mary River Project - Geotechnical Drilling Program - Notification

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&jsver=-dxVNc9Y02g.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180516.06_p8&view=pt&msg=163ad422ec7ff0e7&search=inbox&siml

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Project - Geotechnical Drilling Program - Notification 

Andrew Vermeer <andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com> Tue, May 29, 2018 at 12:56 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Connor Devereaux <Connor.Devereaux@baffinland.com>, William
Bowden <William.Bowden@baffinland.com>, Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>

Hello Assol,

 

Due to the shallow depths of the proposed geotechnical holes and the proposed sonic drilling technique, minimal
amounts of drilling waste are an�cipated to be generated during the drilling program.

 

If drilling waste is deposited in sumps during the drilling program, Baffinland will ensure the loca�ons of the waste
deposi�ons are provided to the NWB in the annual report.

 

Drilling waste deposited in sumps will adhere to the condi�ons included in Part F, Item 4 of the Type B Water Licence
and in general will be located within the proximity of the proposed drill hole loca�ons.

 

Please do not hesitate to contact us if the NWB has any ques�ons or concerns regarding this proposed approach.

 

Regards,

 

Andrew Vermeer | Regulatory Repor�ng Specialist 
Oakville - 2275 
T: +1 416 364 8820 x5005 

 

 

 

2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 0C3 
www.baffinland.com

 

From: Assol Kubeisinova [mailto:assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: May 25, 2018 3:13 PM 
To: Andrew Vermeer 
Cc: Licensing Department 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Mary River Project - Geotechnical Drilling Program - No�fica�on
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